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STATE OF MARYLAND 
CRITICAL AREA COMMISSION 

CHESAPEAKE AND ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS 
1804 West Street, Suite 100, Annapolis, Maryland 21401 

(410) 260-3460 Fax: (410) 974-5338 
www.dnr.state.md.us/criticalarea/ 

December 3, 2008 

Brandy Glenn 

St. Mary’s County Government 
Department of Land Use and Growth Management 

P O Box 653 

Leonardtown, Maryland 20650 

RE: 08-131-042, Service Launch Co. 

Dear Ms. Glenn: 

Thank you for providing information on the above referenced proposal. The site is 
located within the Limited Development Area (LDA) of the Chesapeake Bay Critical 
Area. The plan shows existing development on the site including a boat launch, parking 

and related buildings. The applicant has requested approval of launch service use of the 

site from the County. No new development is proposed. Therefore, this office has no 

comment. 

Thank you for the opportunity to provide comments. If you have any additional questions 
please contact me at 410-260-3479. 

Sincerely, 
t'C  

Marshall Johnson, Natural Resources Planner 

cc: SM 649-08 

TTY for the Deaf 
Annapolis: (410) 974-2609 D.C. Metro: (301) 586-0450 





o 

o 

Legend 

Property Line 

R.O.H. 

Lot Lines 

Contours 

EwD2 

WeC2 
iiniiiiiii 

X 140.9 

S D —— 

•CH 

Building Restrlotlon 
Line 

Soil Group Line 

Centerline 

Pavement 

Pitch 

Hood Line 

Spot Crade 

Storm Sewer 

Over Head Utilities 
Mean High Hater Line 

6ENERAL NOTES 

1. Owner/Applicant: 
Cary A. Bradford 
Cape Henry Launch Service Inc. 
P.O. Box 5326 
Virginia Beach, VA 23471 
[OOI] 757.377.3535 

2. Consultant/CIvll Engineer: 
Mehaffey $ Associates, P.C. 
P.O. Box 2450 
Leonardtown, MP. 20650 
301.475.0406 fax 301.475.2622 

3. Property Pata: 
Tax map 35, Block 2, Parcel 6, Lot 24 t p/o 23 
Site area 23,353 SF/ 0.54 Ac. 
6th Election Plstrlct 
Peed Reference; JHH/ 3123/ 335 
Zoning Plstrlct: CM/ BMO/ LPA 
Hater category H-6P, Sewer category S-6P 

4. Existing Use: #IOO (Pock, ramp ardlor railway, public/ 

Proposed Use: #IOO (Pock, ramp and/or railway, public/ 

5. Yard setbacks per Schedule 32.1: 
a. 25 ft front yard (Minor Collector/ 
b. 25 ft rear yard 
c. 25 ft side yard 

6. Property situated In Flood Hazard Zone "x" i "AE" as 
shown on Firm Community Panel # 24037C-0203E. 
Effective date October 14, 2004. 

7. Boundary, Contours, < Existing Conditions per LSR, Inc. 
Survey dated March 27, 2007 

6. There are no tidal or non-tldal wetland on this site per 
the Solomons Island National Hetland Inventory Map. 

4. Site Is exempt from forest conservation regulrements per 
section 75.2.2h of the St. Mary's County Comprehensive 
Zoning Ordinance. 

10. There Is no proposed Land Plsturbance. 

11. Existing gravel drive Is to serve as parking area. 

12. Site Is Located within the Critical Area Boundary. 
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NOTE: 

THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED FROM PLATS 
AND DEEDS OF RECORD AND DOES NOT 
REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY BY 
THIS FIRM. 

LOT <1, SECTION 3 
MULBERRY SOUTH 

35/1 PLATRBL 
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THIS HEALTH DEPT. APPROVAL CERTIFIES THAT THE ABOVE LOT IS IN CONSONANCE WITH PERTINENT 
HEALTH DEPTARTMENT LAWS AND REGULATIONS AS OF TVE APPROVAL DATE; HOWEVER, THIS 
APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO CHANGES IN SUCH LAWS AND REGULATIONS. CHANGES IN TOPOGRAPHY 
OR SITE DESIGNATIONS MAY VOID THIS APPROVAL. THIS DESIGNATED PERC AREA IS THE ONLY 
PERC AREA APPROVED BY TtC ST. MARYS COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. FOR SEWAGE DISPOSAL 
PUROP5ES. THE APPROVED LOT INCLUDES A MIMIMJM APPROVED AREA OF IOOOO 5.F. FOR 
SEWAGE DISPOSAL PURPOSES AS REQUIRED BY CURRENT MARYLAND STATE HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
LAW. IMPROVEMENT OF ANY NATURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TTE INSTALLATION OF OTHER 
UTILITY LINES IN TVE AREA MAY RENDER THE LOT UNDEVELOPABLE TO DETERMINE THE EXACT 
AREA OF TEE LOT APPROVED FOR SUCH PURPOSES, YOU SHOULD CONTACT TEE ST. MARYS 
COUNTY HEALTH DEPTARTMENT OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH. 

2. B INDICATES PERC TEST. 
3. PROPOSED HOUSE TO HAVE FOUR BEDROOMS. 
4. SUBJECT LOT IS TO BE SERVED BY A PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM AND INDIVIDUAL SEPTIC SYSTEM FOR 

SEWAGE DISPOSAL. 
5. THIS PLAN IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ST. MARYS COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE WATER AND SEWERAGE 

PLAN. WATER CATEGORY = W-RWI. SEWER CATEGORY = S-NPS. 
6. UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN HEREON, THERE ARE NO PROPOSED OR EXISTING WELLS OR SEWERAGE 

SYSTEMS WITHIN IOO’ OF THE PROPOSED WELLS AND SEWERAGE SYSTEMS. 
I. THIS LOT CONTAINS AN AREA OF AT LEAST 20000 SE. NOT INCLWPING RIGHTS-OF-WAY (EXISTING 

OR PROPOSED;, SO YEAR FLOOD PLAINS, AND GRADES OF 259b OR GREATER 
8. THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT, WHICH MAY SHOW 

ADDITIONAL CONVEYANCES, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, RIGHTS-OF-WAY OR BUILDING RESTRICTION 
LINES NOT SHOWN HEREON. 

4. UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN, PROPERTY LINES, TOPOGRAPHY, AND PERC TESTS WERE TAKEN FROM 
DEEDS and PLATS OF RECORD AND DO NOT REPRESENT A SURVEY BY THIS FIRM. 

IO. SUBJECT PROPERTY WILL BE GRADED SO AS TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION 
WALLS. THE GRADE AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION WILL FALL A MINIMUM OF SIX NCHES (f) WITHIN 
THE FIRST TEN FEET (IO1;.   

II. AREA AROUND SEPTIC TANK AND PUMP PIT WILL BE GRADED SUCH THAT THERE WILL BE NO MORE 
THAN 3' OF COVS* FOR FINAL GRADE. 
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1. Contractor to maintain stone and periodically clean 
sediment deposits. 

2. Contractor to leave opening above perforated 
board, G" in height. 

Pipe Inlet Protection Detail 
N.TG. 

Pp/opo^ED \LoO; 
/ SEPTIC TANK/ 

/ / 

LOT 4, SEC 
MULBERRY 

35/1 PLAT 

GRAPHIC 

SOIL 

APPROVED 

ST MARY’S 
CONSERVATION DISTRICT 57. MARY'S COUNTY 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

APPROVAL 

MfriG. 
TYPE 

< 20% 

< 3056 

CRITICAL AREA CALCLUATICNS 

CRITICAL AREA CALCULATIONS (LOT AREA OR FASTLAND = 20036 S.FJ 

AREA 
TYPE 

COVERAGE 

FOREST 

EX1ST1N5 

AREA 

O s.f. 

20,038 s.f. 

* OF LOT 

O % 

IOO % 

ALLOWABLE 

LOT COVERAGE / FOREST CLEARING 

6262 s.f. 1 3125 % OF LOT 

6/011 ».f. I 300 % OF EXIST. 

PROPOSED 

LOT COVERAGE / FOREST CLEARING 

32^6 si. 

12,465 s.f. 

165 56 OF LOT 

62.2 56 OF EXIST. 

do 

fCIET 

HILI 

LOT G0VERA6E INSIDE 
EXPANDED CRITICAL AREA BUFFER 

AREA TYPE 
HOUSE 

RET. WALL 

WALK 
DECK 

CONC-PAD 

GARAGE 
DRIVEWAY 

STEPS 

TOTAL 

EXISTING 
O si. 

O si. 

O sT. 

O si. 
O si. 

O si. 

O si. 

O Si. 

Osi. 

RBiCVS? 
O s.f. 

O S.f. 

O s.f. 
O s.f, 

O s.f. 

O s.f. 

O s.f. 

O s.f. 

O si. 

LOT COVERAGE OUT OF 
EXPANDED CRITICAL AREA BUFFER 

PROPOSB? AREA TYPE 
2,l<© S.f. HOUSE 

164 s.f. RET. WALL 

O s.f. WALK 

513 s.f. DECK 

56 Si. CONC-PAD 

O Si. GARAGE 

314 si. DRIVEWAY 

44 si. STEPS 

3246 si. TOTAL 

EASTING 
O Si. 

Osi. 
O si. 

O si. 

Osi. 

O si. 

Os.f. 

O si. 

Osi. 

REMOVED 
O si. 

O s.f. 
O s.f, 

O s.f. 

O s.f 

O si 

O si 

O si. 

O si. 

FROFOSe? 
o si. 

O si. 

O si. 

O si. 
O si. 

Osi. 

O si. 

O si. 

Os.f. 

DEVELOPED TOTAL 3246 Si. DEVELOPED TOTAL = O Si. 

FOREST COVER 
TABULATIONS 

EXISTING CCNER. 
FOREST 20038 si 

to AT 450 IKfcfcP '6Jp each) 

TOTAL 2opse>si 
PROPOSE? 
CLEARING 

FOREST 
■;-fb Af4ggr 

SJF. EACH) 
TOTAL 

AREA 

O s.f 

AREA 

12/465 Si. 

O si 

12/465 si 

N 
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CRITICAL AREA NOTES 

All of subject property lies within Maryland's Critical Area. Any and 
all development activities proposed within this area are subject to 
Critical Area Regulations and will not be permitted until all 
expropriate local. . state and federal agencies have conducted a 
thoroudrt environmental review and have approved development plans. 
The Critical Area Buffer must remain In natural vegetation and may not 
be disturbed except as provided under Chapter fl Section 8 (Habitat 
Protection Standards; c " 1 ' 
Ordinance (CZO) 02-01. 

All existing forest shown hereon shall remain undisturbed except as 
permitted under the provisions of Chapter 12 (Forest and Woodland 
Resources In the Critical Area) of the St. Mary's County 
Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance. Any and all afforested or 
reforested areas created under the provisions of the St. Mary's 
County Critical Area Ordinance and designated on this plat shall be 
Ereserved from future disturbances. 

ocatlons of natural heritage areas, habitats of threatened or 
endangered species, and habitats of significant plants or wildlife are 
Identified on tnls plat In accordance with Section 1\3 of the 
St. Mary's County Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance (CZO) 02-01. 
Exlstlrg lot coveraqe within the IOO foot Critical Area Buffer 
Is 34,131 square feet 

1. Area of slopes 1535 or greater Is 20,038 square feet. 
8. Existing trees or forested area Is 20038 square feet. 
4. Area of existing lot coverage to O square feet. 
IO. Proposed area of vegetation clearing Is 10521 square feet. 
II. Proposed area of soli disturbance Is 12536 square feet. 
12. Proposed area of lot coverage Is 3246 square feet. 
13. Required area of reforestation or afforestation Is 30,463 square feet. 

FOREST CLEARING PLANTING PLAN 

MITIGATION CALCULATIONS 
(FLANTING REQUIREMENTS; 

> 3056 

MTITG. 
RATIO 

M 

2.1 

3.1 

TOTAL 

MIT16. 
ARE*. 

O si. 

O Si. 

12844 s.f. 

12844 si. 

PLANTING 
REQUIRED 

O si. 

O Si. 

38862 S. 

36862 si 

TOTAL PROVIDED * 36862 S.f. 

TREES • 400 5R EACH 
(6* TALL - 20' x 20' SPACING) 

SYMBOL 

TOTALS 

NA*E OTY. 

TREE 54 

AREA * 23204 S.f. 54 

SHRUBS 0 200 SF. EACH 
(3 OALLON - IS1 x 15' SPACING 

SYMBOL 

TOTALS 

NAPE 

SHRUB 

AREA * 15,473 s.f. 

Per Section 1235cj(2) of the St. 
Maryls County Zoning Ordinance, 
up to 4056 of required plantings 
may be shntos. 

. The trees and bushes listed above 
may be subsltuted with approved 
equivalents from the "Native Plants 
for Wildlife Habitat and Conservation 
Landscaping - Maryland: Costal 
Plain", pub I lined by the U.S. Fish and 
Wildlife Service, or as approved by 
the St. Mary's County Department of 
Land Use 4 Growth Management. 

LOT 5 - PLANTING PLAN NOTES 

The St. Mary's County Board of Appeals has recplred 
the planting of 5T trees and 75 snobs as a condition 
of tne variance granted on 

. Client has requested that trees and shnfcs bejalanted 
closer together than recommend In Schedule T235 of 
the St. Mary's County Zoning Ordinance. Client assumes 
all liability for ensuring the required survival of plantings. 

OTY. 

78 

76 

DETAIL 24 - STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

-50' MINIMUM - 

^-<Tg9~ 

t 

GEOTEXTILE CLASS 
OR BETTER 

MOUNTABLE BERM (6" MIN. > 

EXISTING GROUND 
MINIMUM G' OF a'-S* AGGREGATE OVER LENGTH AND WIDTH OF STRUCTURE 

PROFILE 

EXISTING PAVEMENT- EARTH FILL 
PIPE AS NECESSARY 

r 50' MINIMUM- 

STANDARD SYMBOL 

. 10' MINIMUM^ ^WIDTH 

PLAN VIEW 

Construction Speclflcat I on 

EXISTING PAVEMENT 

-L 

1. Lsngth - mlnfmjni of 50' <«30' for singls residence loti. 
2. Width - 10' (ntnlnum. should be f lored at the existing rood to provide o turning 
radius. 
3. Geotext 1le fabric (filter cloth) shall be placed over the existing ground prior 
to placing stone. e*The plan approval authority may not require single family residences to use geotextile. 
4. Stone - crushed aggregate t2* to 3*) or reclaimed or recycled concrete 
equivalent shall be placed at least 6* deep over the length and width of the 
entrance. 
5. Surface Water - oil surface water flowing to or diverted toward construction 
entrances shall be piped through the entrance, maintaining positive A-olnoge. Pipe 
Installed trvough the stabilized construction entrance shall be protected with a 
neuntoble berm with 5:1 slopes and a min I nun of 6' of stone over the pipe. Pipe hos 
to be el zed according to the drainage. When the SCE is located at o high spot and 
hos no dr a! nogs to convey a pipe will not be necessary. Pip# should be sized 
according to the amount of runoff to be conveyed. A 6* mininum will be required. 
$. Location - A stabilized construction entrance shell be located at every point 
where construction traffic enters or leaves a construction site. Vehicles leaving 
the site must travel over the entire length of the stabilized construction entrance. 

UADSPABnONT CP AGBXCOLTOBB 
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WAT 

BCD INFORMATION 

/ 
ATTEST 

Ravlowed for St. Mary’s S.C.D. 
and meets Technical Requirements 

SANITARIAN DATE 

/ Date. 
Signature 

Soil Conservation BMRONHENTAL HEALTH DIRECTOR DATE 

OWNER: 

MARGARITA HOLTON 
23137 OLD PINE GT. 
CALIFORNIA, 
MD. 20614 

DEVELOPER 

MARGARITA HOLTON 
23137 OLD PINE CT. 
CALIFORNIA, MD. 
20614 

LUGM Case File No. 
Total Disturbed Area: 
Site Impervious Area: 
Area to be Vegetative ly 
Stabilized: 
Earthwork Quantities: 

APPLIGANT 

LITTLE SILENCES REST, INC. 
P.O. BOX 2340 - LEONARDTOWN, MD 20650 
PHONE. 301-475-2236 FAX. 30I-475-3T20 

06-0371 
0.30 Acres 
0.07 Acres 

0.23 Acres 
Cut: 150 cy 
Fill: 150 cy 

GENERAL NOTES 
I district, 

district, 
which may show 

ers to II® within the PUD/LDA zonlr 
appears to II© within the RCA overR 

prepared without the benefit of a Title Repo 
tlonal conveyances, easements, covenants, rlghts-of-way or building 

restriction lines not shown hereon. 
Unless otherwise shown, property lines, topography and perc tests were taken 
from deeds and plats of record and do not represent a survey by this firm. 
■ ■ • ■- - 'aded so as to drab surface water away from 

a mini away from foundation walls will fall 
first ten feet (\0'). 

Imum of 

5. The topoqraphlc data sliown hereon Is based upon a field survey performed 
by this firm (LSR, IncJ or Feb., 13, 2006 and digital maps obtained 
from the St. Mary's County Government, using pnotogrametrlc and laser 
Imaging (LIDAR) methods. 
Countours and spot shots shown hereon are (field located, high water mark). 
Excess soli to be conveyed offsite to an expropriate disposal area. Fill and 
topsoil necesseary for final stabilization shall be Imported as needed. 

CRITICAL AREA NOTES 

1. Site meets I55S minimum forest cover requirements. 
2. Proposed development does not meet forest clearing limitations. 
3. Proposed development meets lot coverage limitations. 
4. Variance for greater than 3056 clearing e required. 

UTILITY INSTALLATION NOTE. 

ALL TRENCHES OR HOLES CREATED FOR UTILITY INSTALLATION SHALL 
BE BACKFILLED, COMPACTED, AND STABILIZED AT THE END OF EACH 
WORK DAY. EXCAVATED TRENCH MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED ON 
THE HIGH SIDE OF THE TRENCH OR HOLE. NO MORE TRENCH/HOLE 
SHALL BE OPENED THAN CAB BE STABILIZED THE SAME DAY. IF AN 
AREA MUST BE LEFT UNSTABILIZED OVERNIGHT, SILT FENCE WILL BE 
PLACED IMMEDIATELY DOWNSTREAM OF ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND 
STOCKPILES, AND APPROPRIATE SAFETY MEASURES WILL BE 
INSTALLED AS REQUIRED. 
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-^>PROPB?TY LINE 
PROPERTY UNE /JOINING 

— PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE 
 PROPOSED SUPER SILT FENCE 
 BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE 

- EXISTING SRA 
o o o □ o o o SOILS TYPE DIVISION LINE 
rC^Y-v-v-v-w- LIMIT OF EXISTING FOREST 

« PROPOSED SHRUB 
O PROPOSED TREE 
 2' CONTOUR (FIELD RUN) 
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■  'MOUNTABLE BERM 
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DETAIL 33 - SUPER SILT FENCE 

NOTE: FENCE POST SPAC- 
ING SHALL NOT EXCEED 10' CENTER TG CENTER 10' MAXIMUM 

GROUND SURFACE 
FLOW / 

ZV DIAMETER GALVAN I ZED OR ALUMINUM POSTS 

^4 

■16* MINIMUM 

33* MINIMUM 

/ 
MAIN LINK FENCdJ WITH 1 LAYER OF FILTER CLOTH OVER 

36* MINIMUM 

-8* MINIMUM 

CHAIN LINK FENCING- 
- FILTER ?LOTH 

EMBED FILTER CLOTH a". MINIMUM INTO GROUND 

,2''2* DIAMETER GALVANIZED OR 
ALUMINUM POSTS 

E 

133* MINIMUM-PI LAYER FILT1 
 16“ MIN. IS 

MINIMUM-POST AND 2ND ~ FILTER CLOTH 
1ST LAYER OF 

FILTER CLOTH 
STANDARD SYMBOL 
i—.... ■H 

Con*ttuc11 on Spwclfloor ion* 
Fencing sno I be 42 I none* In height and constructed in accordance 
with the Icioat Maryland Sta+# Highway D#taii* for Chain Link 
Fencing. The epee I f I cat i on for a 6 foot fence enal I be ueea. •ubstltutlnc 42 inch fabric and 6 foot length posts. 

1. The poles do not need to eet In concrete. 
2. Chain link fence she I I be fastened securely to the fence 
paste wl-ti wire ties or staples. 
3. FI iter cloth snail be fastened securely to tne chain V Ink 
fence with tlee spaced every 24" at the top and mid Motion. 
4. Filter cloth shal i be errbedded a minim 
ground. 

i of *>' Into tne . 

5. When -wo sections of filter cloth adjoin each other, they 
•hell be overlapped by 6'' and folded. 
6. Maintenance shall be performed os needed and silt buildups 
removed vnen 'bulges" develop in the silt fence. 

UA DBPAKTMZNT OF ACHBCDLTUHS 
BPCL CQHanVATTON g«VK3 WATPt MANAQBflPTT AEMDOWmATPON 

ROAD 

SITE 

VICINITY MAP 

PAWPAW . 
HOLLOW ^ 

FOX PT 

SCALE. 2000' 

5QIL CONSERVATION GENERAL NOTES 

1. the Contractor shall notify MDE, Environment Division at telephone number 
4IO-537-35IO at least 46 hours prior to commencing Clearing or Grading 
activities. The Contractor may mall Notice to MDE, Sediment and Stormwater 
Administration, 1600 Washington Blvd, Suite 440, Baltimore, MD 21230-1708. 

2. Approval of the Inspection Agency shall be requested upon completion for 
Installation of perimeter erosion and sediment controls, but before 
proceeding with any other earth disturbance or grading. 

3. Approval shall be requested upon final stabilization of all sites before 
removal of sediment controls. 

4. Specifications for erosion control practices shall be the "I4R4 MARYLAND 
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL" 
by the Maryland Department of the environment. 

5. erandfatherd Site Is exempt from Stormwater Management Requirements. 

TEMPORARY < PERMANENT STABILIZATION 

1. Following Initial soil disturbance or r©disturbance, permanent or temporary 
stabilization shall be completed within. 
I. Seven (V calendar days for all perimeter controls, dikes, swales, ditches, 

perimeter slopes and all slopes greater than 3 horizontal to I vertical 

II. Fourteen (14; days as to all disturbed or graded areas In the project site. 
2. Temporary Seeding Schedule. 

Mlnlrmmn Seeding Rates Planting 2/1- 5/1- 8/15- 
lbs/acre Ibs/IOOO sf Depth (rv) 4/30 8/14 11/30 Species* 

Barley 
Oats 
Rye 
Barley/Rye + 
Foxtail Millet 150 

260 
2.21 
322 

3.45 

I/4-I/2 
I/4-I/2 
I/4-I/2 

I/4-I/2 

by 10/15 

X 

X 

10-10-10 fertilizer shall be cpplled at 600 lbs per acre. * 
Lime shall be applied at 2 tons per acre or IOO Ibs/l/OOO SF. • 

3. Permane it Seeding Schedule. 
Minimum Seedl 

Species* Ibs/acre lbs/1 
bg Rates Planting 
ApOO sf Depth (ri) 

Recommended 
application dates 

P ^ 0 0 0 0 c4h HIGHLY ERODIBLE 
ao o o b dSQII- TYPES 

Tall fescue 7535 
Canada bluegrass 1035 
KY bluegrass 1056 
red top ”535 

Weeping lovegrass 1756 
Serecla lespedeza 6356 

150 3.40 

OOP 
0.46 

I/4-I/2 

I/4-I/2 

03/01 - 05/15 
08/15 - lf/15 

03/01 - 05/15 
05/16 - 08/14 

Fertilizer application rate. 10-20-20. N 40 Ibs/ac or 20 lbs A POO SF. * 
P205 175 Ibs/ac or 4.0 Ibs/IOOO SF. 
K20 175 Ibs/ac or 40 tosApoO SF. 

Lime application rate. 2 tons/ac. or IOO Ibs/IOOO SF. * 

Other mixes may be used as recommended by the Soil Conservation Service. 
1 Soli preparation shall comply with Section G 20.0 4 G 21.0 of the "1444 MD 
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL" 

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION 

2. 

3. 

7. 

Clear and grub those areas necessaryTor the Installation of 
the perimeter control devices. Install perimeter control 
devices concurrently with clearing and gabbing. - 
Request approval of perimeter control devices by Inspecting 
authority prior to other land disturbance or grading. - 
Clear, grub and rough grade the remainder of the site. - 
Construct additions to house and appurtenances. - 
Final grading, landscaping 4 permanent stabilization of sit© 
with a minimum 2 Inches tqssoll, seed, and mulch. - 
Remove sediment control devices i^?on MDE Inspector’s 
approval. - 

I to 2 days 

1 to 2 days 

2 daus +/- 
2 too days 
3 to 6 months 

1 to 2 days 

2 days +/- 

CONSULTANT'S CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that, to the best of my 
knowledge ana belief, these plans have been 
designed In accordance with approved 
erosion and sediment control ordinances, 
regulations, standards and criteria 

William P. HI. 
ProfesslonaTLand Survey 
MD. Registration 4 lO&Oc 

OWNER'S/DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATION 

Any clearing, grading, construction or development, or all of these, will 
be done pursuant to this plan, and that all responsible personnel 
Involved In the construction project will have a "Certificate of Training" 
from a Maryland Department of the Environment approved training 
program before beginning the Project. 

Owner/Developer 
Authorized Representative 

3-17-06 
Date 

RECEIVFD 

NOV 1 4 2008 

i 11St-Mary's County ILand Use & Growth Mans 

SHEET IOE2 

NOV 

fBTTf 
06/14/06 

pc©*  
0011-06 

PoldER 
M40BI6 

Mansgemen 

scKi.' 

UTILE SILENCES REST, INC. 

dR73*T 

i*ckED' 

= 20' 

JEFF 

41660 COURT HOUSE DRIVE SUITE 101 - P.O. BOX 2340 
LEONARDTOWN, MD 20660 

PHONE: (301) 476-2236 - FAX: (301) 476-3720 

REVISIONS 
3d 

WPH 

SCD 
10-7-08 HD. 

C. A. BUILDING PERMIT, PLANTING < 

SEDIMENT 4 EROSION CONTROL PLAN 

LOT 5, SECTION 3 

MULBERRY SOUTH SUBDIVISION 

THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT 

ST. MARY'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 

FOR. MARGARITA HOLTON 

10-15-08 HD. 
ZONING NUMBER: 06-0371 HD. FILE * 514-06 
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